
City & Fax Number Email Name Position & Exp

Adel James F Peters Mayor Exp 2019

515-993-4527 Dan Miller Council Exp 2019

www.adeliowa.org Shirley McAdon Council Exp 2019

Meets 2nd Tues Monthly 6:00 pm Bob Ockerman Council Exp 2019

City Hall Rob Christensen Council Exp 2021

301 S. 10th St Jodi Selby Council Exp 2021

50003 abrown@adeliowa.org Anthony Brown City Administrator

Mayor 2 year/council 4 jsteele@adeliowa.org Jackie Steele City Clerk

Bouton ALL 2 year terms Tim Huspeth Mayor Exp 2019

641-429-3050 Arlene C Greiner Council Exp 2019

Meets 1st Monday Monthly 7:00 pm Mike Miner Council Exp 2019

City Hall Robert Slaughter Council Exp 2019

110 E. 1st Street Linda Neville Council Exp 2019

 PO Box 101 Camilla McCain Council Exp 2019

50039 cityofbouton@hotmail.com Christina Perkins City Clerk

Clive

515-223-6220 scott.cirksena@paccar.com Scott Cirksena Mayor Exp 2021

www.cityofclive.com jedwards@cityofclive.com John Edwards Council Exp 2019

Fx 515-457-3091 sjudkins@cityofclive.com Susan Judkins Council Exp 2019

City Hall mmccoy@cityofclive.com Michael McCoy Council Exp 2021

1900 NW 114th St eklein77@cityofclive.com Eric Klein Council Exp 2021

50325-7077
tweaver@cityofclive.com Ted Weaver Council Exp 2019

Meets 2nd & 4th  Thursday Monthly 

6:00 pm jcortum@cityofclive.com Joyce Cortum City Clerk

dhenderson@cityofclive.com Dennis Henderson City Manager

Dallas Center mayor@dallascenter.com Michael Kidd Mayor Exp 2021

515-992-3725  Danny Beyer Council Exp 2019

www.dallascenter.com council@dallascenter.com Ryan D. Kluss Council Exp 2019

Meets 2nd Tues Monthly 7:00 pm Ryan Coon Council Exp 2019

D.C. Legion Hall David Bagby Council Exp 2021

1502 Walnut Street, PO Box 396 Curtis Pion Council Exp 2021

50063 cityhall@dallascenter.com Cindy Riesselman City Clerk

Dawson Breanna Morman Mayor Exp 2019

No Fax 2 year terms Maris Masengill Council Exp 2019

Meets 2nd Wed Monthly 6:30 pm Robin L. Wolfe Council Exp 2019

P.O. Box 173 Tera Michelle Smith Council Exp 2019

Dawson  50066 Clarence Morman Council Exp 2019

Greg Lewis Council Exp 2019

franknsherry@msn.com Sherry James City Clerk

DeSoto Butch Ostrander Mayor Exp 2021

515-834-2233 4 year terms Pam Bach Council Exp 2021

www.desoto-ia.org Kelly Summy Council Exp 2019

Meets 3rd Tuesday Monthly 7:00 pm Ted Hansen Council Exp 2021

City Hall Terri Golightly Council Exp 2021

401 E Walnut, P.O. Box 100 Karen Wilson Council Exp 2019

50069 cityclerk@desoto-ia.org Marcia Thomas City Clerk

Town Clerks and Mayors
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Dexter dextermayor@windstream.net Christine Huff Mayor Exp 2019

515-789-4210 Brad Jensen Council Exp 2019

David Minturn Council Exp 2019

Meets 2nd Monday Monthly 7:00 pm Adrienne Howard Council Exp 2021

City Hall Timothy Morehouse Council Exp 2021

911 State Street, PO Box 156 Thomas Stiles Council Exp 2021

50070 cityclerk@dexteria.org Carolyn Bond City Clerk

Earlham Jeff Lillie Mayor Exp 2021

515-758-2281 Chris Swalla Council  Exp 2021

www.earlhamcityhall@mchsi.com Scott Peterson Council Exp 2021

Meets 2nd Monday Monthly 7:00 pm Adam Griswold Council Exp 2019

City Hall Brock Fredericksen Council Exp 2019

140 S. Chestnut Ave Brant Payne Council  Exp 2021

50072 cityclerk@earlham-ia.org Mary Sue Hibbs City Clerk

Granger Tony L. James Mayor Exp 2021

515-999-2210 Rob Saak Council Exp 2021

www.grangeriowa.org Mike J. Backous Council Exp 2019

Meets 2nd Wed Monthly 7:00 pm Wayne Bice Council Exp 2019

City Hall John Schutt Council Exp 2021

1906 Main Jodi Bermel Council Exp 2019

50109 cityclerkgranger@outlook.com Kristy Trzeciak City Clerk

Grimes Scott Mikkelsen Mayor Exp 2021

515-986-3036 David Gisch Council Exp 2021

http://www.grimesiowa.gov Ryan Burger Council Exp 2021

Meets 2nd & 4th Tuesday 5:30 Eric Johansen Council Exp 2019

City Hall Jill Altringer Council Exp 2021

101 NE Harvey Jeremy Hamp Council Exp 2019

50111 rwilliams@ci.grimes.ia.us Rochelle Williams City Clerk

Linden Kenny Basquin Mayor Exp 2021

no fax 4 year terms Leon Daggit Council Exp 2019

Meets 1st Monday Monthly 7:00 pm Korey Maynes Council Exp 2019

City Hall Pamela Basquin Council Exp 2021

103 S Main Wendy Lemke Council Exp 2021

PO Box 46 515-681-9879 Douglas Epley Council Exp 2019

50146 cperrig9@gmail.com Cindy Perrigo City Clerk

Minburn Travis Connick Mayor Exp 202021

515-677-2245 phone/fax 4 year terms Nick Leerhoff Council Exp 2019

Meets 2nd Monday Monthly 7:00 pm Kaleb Sharp Council Exp 2019

City Hall, 315 Baker, PO Box 213 Charlotte White Council Exp 2021

Minburn 50167 Phyllis Moss Council Exp 2021

Ron Allen Jr. Council Exp 2021

minburncityclrk@minburncomm.net Kris Fitch City Clerk

Perry John Andorf Mayor Exp 2019

Meets 1st & 3rd Monday 6:00 pm mccaulleyrandall@yahoo.com Randy McCaulley-Ward 2 Council Exp 2021

515-465-2481 Barb Wolling-Ward 3 Council Exp 2019

www.perryia.org Mayor - 2 terms Vicki Klein Council Exp 2021

City Hall Council - 4 years Dean Berkland-Ward 1 Council Exp 2019

P.O. Box 545 Charles Schott-At Large Council Exp 2019

1102 Willis Ave. paula.rychnovsky@perryia.org Paula Rychnovsky City Clerk

50220 sven.peterson@perryia.org Sven Peterson City Admin.
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Redfield lantz dustin@yahoo.com Dustin Lantz Mayor Exp 2021

515-833-2512 iadezeeuw@yahoo.com  Amy DeZeeuw Council Exp 2019

800 1st St. hlgodwin@msn.com Heather Godwin-Pote Council Exp 2021

cityhall@redfieldia.com pbdbhome@mchsi.com Darrell Bowman Council Exp 2019

City Hall granmapam50@yahoo.com Pam Danielson Council Exp 2021

jkhoy@aol.com John Hoy Council Exp 2019

50233 redfield@mchsi.com Deb Light City Clerk

Meets Tuesday following the 1st 

Monday 7:00 pm 4 year terms

Urbandale bandeweg@urbandale.org Robert Andeweg Mayor Exp 2021

515-278-3900  mcarver@urbandale.org Mike Carver Council Exp 2019

www.urbandale.org drussell@urbandale.org David Russell Council Exp 2021

Meets every other Tuesday 7:00 pm rpogge@urbandale.org Ron Pogge Council Exp 2021

City Hall
ccox@urbandale.org Creighton Cox Council Exp 2019

3600 86th Street tgayman@urbandale.org Tom Gayman Council Exp 2019

50322 nlunders@urbandale.org Nicole Lunders City Clerk

ajohnson@urbandale.org A.J. Johnson City Manager

Van Meter allan.b.adams@wellsfargo.com Allan Adams Mayor Exp 2019

515-996-2207 llyon@vanmeteria.gov LyndonLyon Council Exp 2019

www.vanmeteria.gov etweed@vanmeteria.gov Adam Coyle Council Exp 2021

Meets 3rd Thursday Monthly 7:00 pm mpeterson@vanmeteria.gov Joe Herman Council Exp 2021

City Hall kim.sacker@iid.iowa.gov Kim Sacker Council Exp 2019

310 Mill St. ostump55@gmail.com Steven Meyer Council Exp 2021

50261 janderson@vanmeteria.gov Jake Anderson City Admin.

lthompson@vanmeteria.gov Liz Thompson City Clerk

Waukee bpeard@waukee.org Bill Peard Mayor Exp 12-2019

515-987-7900 dks4564@aol.com Larry R. Lyon Council Exp 12-2019

www.waukee.org sblanchard1974@yahoo.com Anna Bergman Council Exp 12-2021

Meets 1st & 3rd Mon Monthly 5:30 pm brian.k.harrison@hotmail.com Charlie Bottenberg Council Exp 12-2021

City Hall Shelly Hughes Council Exp 12-2019

230 W. Hickman Rd. rickpeterson26@gmail.com Courtney Clarke Council Exp 12-2021

50263 bschuett@waukee.org Becky Schuett City Clerk

4 year terms tmoerman@waukee.org Tim Moerman City Admin.

lburkhart@waukee.org Linda Burkhart Director of Finance

West Des Moines gaer.steve@rrrealty.com Steve Gaer Mayor Exp 12-2021

515-222-3550 rick.messerschmidt@wdm.iowa.gov Renee Hardman Council Exp 12-2021

www.wdm.iowa.gov john.mickelson@wdm.iowa.gov John Mickelson Council Exp 12-2019

City Hall kevin.trevillyan@wdm.iowa.gov Kevin Trevillyan Council Exp 12-2021

4200 Mills Civic Pkwy jim.sandager@wdm.iowa.gov Jim Sandager Council Exp 12-2019

PO Box 65320 russ.trimble@wdm.iowa.gov Russ Trimble Council Exp 12-2021

50265-0320 tom.hadden@wdm.iowa.gov Tom Hadden City Manager

Meets every other Monday at 5:30 pm ryan.jacobson@wdm.iowa.gov Ryan Jacobson City Clerk

jamie.letzing@wdm.iowa.gov Jamie Letzring Deputy City Manager

tim.stiles@wdm.iowa.gov Tim Stiles Finance Director

Woodward 4 year terms Brian Devick Mayor Exp 12-2019

515-438-2560 - Fx 515-438-4041 Mary Bustad Council Exp 12-2021

www.woodwardia.org Dave Luke Council Exp 12-2019

Meets 2nd Monday Monthly 7:00 pm James A. Gough Council Exp 12-2021

City Hall Ashvin Patel Council Exp 12-2021

105 E 2nd, PO Box 517 Todd Folkerts Council Exp 12-2019

50276 christinaclerk@minburncomm.net Christina Perkins City Clerk

Indicates Polk County is control/Madison County for Earlham
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